Boom barrier, IP based surveillance system 
works etc including green initiatives and site 
development works ) 

3 Time allowed for Completion of Work 18 Months Including Monsoon & holidays 
from the 15th day of the date of award of 
work.  

4 Earnest Money Rs. 42,91,139.00 (Rupees Forty Two Lakhs 
Ninety One Thousand One Hundred and 
Thirty Nine Only) in the form of Demand Draft 
or Banker’s Cheque drawn in favor of State 
Bank of India Payable at Patna of any scheduled 
bank in India. (Valid for a period of 90 Days from 
the last date of submission of the tender)  

EMD to be deposited on or before the time

[...]

tenderer shall form the contract. 

3.6 The Security Protocol, Systems & Procedures of State Bank of India has to be meticulously 
followed & complied with during the currency of contract. 

4.0 Earnest Money 

4.1 The tenderers are requested to submit the Earnest Money of Rs. 42,91,139.00 (Rupees Forty 
Two Lakhs Ninety One Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Nine Only)  in the form of Demand 
Draft or Banker’s Cheque drawn in favor of State Bank of India drawn at  Patna.  

EMD to be deposited before the last date of submission of the technical bid.  

4.2 EMD in any other form other than as specified above will not be accepted.